# Bracknell Forest Council Record of Decision

Work Programme Reference	1049785

1. TITLE: The Supply of Telecoms, Network Links and ISP (Internet Service

Provider) Connections Procurement Plan

2. **SERVICE AREA:** Corporate Services

#### 3. PURPOSE OF DECISION

To approve the procurement plan for the supply of Telecoms, Network Links and ISP (Internet Service Provider) Connections

4 IS KEY DECISION Yes

5. **DECISION MADE BY:** Executive Member for Culture, Corporate Services and

**Public Protection** 

#### 6. **DECISION:**

That the Procurement Plan for the supply of Telecoms, Network Links and ISP (Internet Service Provider) Connection, attached at Annex 1 of the Director of Corporate Services report, be approved.

## 7. REASON FOR DECISION

It is a requirement of the Contract Standing Orders that the Executive member approves any Procurement Plan with a value in excess of £400,000. This decision seeks approval for the procurement process.

## 8. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

Two options were considered and are detailed in the Procurement Plan, Section 6 of the Director of Corporate Services' report.

The option to do nothing will not give value for money as existing arrangements would revert to annual contracts at non-competitive prices

9. **PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED:** Principal Group to be consulted

Head of Procurement
ICT Category Manager
Assistant Borough Solicitor
IT Procurement Project Board

10. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Report of the Director of Corporate Services

# 11. **DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST:** None

Date Decision Made	Final Day of Call-in Period
20 November 2014	27 November 2014